



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 755/2024 & CM APPL. 63668/2024 (stay)**
SHVETA AGGARWAL & ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr. Parth Mahajan, Advocate.

versus

DEEPAK DIESH & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Jitender Kumar Tripathi, Senior
Panel Counsel with Mr. Anubhav
Tyagi, Advocate for R-5 & R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **28.10.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 63669/2024 & 63670/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

CM APPL. 63671/2024 (under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC)

2. The appellants have sought substitution of one of the defendants Sh. Sushil Agarwal with his legal representatives, arraying Sh. Sushil Agarwal as appellant no.2.

3. But death certificate of appellant no.2 has not been filed.

4. Subject to the appellants filing death certificate of Sh. Sushil Agarwal and taking steps within one week, notice be issued to the legal representatives of Sh. Sushil Agarwal as well as to the remaining parties, returnable on 16.12.2024, when another appeal arising out of same judgment and decree is stated to be listed.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 28, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any