



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 755/2024 & CM APPL. 63668/2024 and CM APPL. 63671/2024**

SHVETA AGGARWAL & ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr. Parth Mahajan, Advocate.

versus

DEEPAK DIESH & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate.
Mr. Jitender Kumar Tripathi, SPC for
R-5 & 6.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

16.12.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL.735354/2024 (for appointment as Guardian ad litem)

1. Notice in this appeal is yet to be issued since the memo of parties is not signed by the appellant and the power of attorney placed on record pertains not to the present appeal.
2. This application has been filed by wife of appellant, seeking to be appointed as guardian ad litem. For the purposes of enquiry under Order XXXII CPC, list before the Registrar on 22.01.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any