



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 755/2024

SHVETA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: None

versus

DEEPAK DIESH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate

(through vc)

Mr. Tarique Siddiqui & Mr. Abhishek

Kr. Tanwar, Advocates for R-2 to 4.

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

22.01.2025

CM APPL.73534/2024 (for appointment as Guardian ad litem)

1. Smt. Chhaya Diesh, wife of respondent No.1 is present through vc.
2. Ld. counsel for Respondent Nos.2 to 4 submits that the Respondent No.1 be directed to file the complete medical documents pertaining to the brain surgery, medical treatment and current status of the respondent No.1-Deepak Diesh, (issued by the hospital concerned), duly notarized. Let the same be filed within four weeks.
3. Re-notify on 10.03.2025.

REGISTRAR

4. Later on Mr. Anubhav Tyagi, GP appeared for respondent Nos.5 & 6 and was apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 22, 2025

vk