



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 755/2024**

SHVETA AGGARWAL & ORS.Appellant

**Through: Mr. Parth Mahajan, Advocate
(through vc)**

versus

DEEPAK DIESH & ORS.Respondent

**Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv. for R-1
(through vc)**

**Mr. Abhishek K. Tanwar &
Ms. Lakshi, Advs. for R-2A & 2B
Mr. J.K. Tripathy, SPC with
Mr. Anubhav Tyagi, GP for R-5 &
R-6**

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 09.10.2025

CM APPL.73534/2024 (for appointment as Guardian ad litem)

1. Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.2A and 2B to file response within four weeks failing which Registry is directed to take the same on record subject to payment of costs of Rs.6,000/- to Delhi High Court Staff Welfare Fund. It is made clear that in case response is not filed the application will be decided on the next date.
2. Re-notify on 23.02.2026.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 9, 2025

vk