



\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

RFA 635/2024, CM APPL. 55671/2024 & CM APPL. 55674/2024

DEEPAK DIESHAppellant

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate

versus

RAJNI SAXENA (SINCE DECEASED)

THROUGH LRS. AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohd. Faisal Khan, Ms. Lakshmi
& Mr. Harsh Priya, Advocates for R-
1 & 3

Mr. Parth Mahajan, Advocate for R-5
& 6

14

+ RFA 755/2024, CM APPL. 63668/2024 & CM APPL. 63671/2024

SHVETA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Parth Mahajan, Advocate

versus

DEEPAK DIESH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Mohd. Faisal Khan, Ms. Lakshmi
& Mr. Harsh Priya, Advocates for
R-2(a) & 2(b)

Mr. J.K. Tripathi, SPC for R-5 & 6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Written Submissions be filed by both the parties within eight weeks failing which the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- to be



deposited with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.

2. E-Trial Court Record be summoned on or before the next date of hearing.
3. List for arguments on 16.11.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 28, 2026

N